
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1891
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
SPECIAL AGRICULTURE ZONES
Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up special agriculture zones for surplus foodgrains producing States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government of India as of now.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

